



Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.618 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.94382 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.] Applicant

Vs.

Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan and Anr.] Respondents

.....

Mr. J.P. Gaur i/b Ms. Kalpana Trivedi, for Applicant.

Mr. T.J. Mendon, for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 9TH MARCH, 2021.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 6th April, 2021.
2. In addition to the Court's notice, the applicant shall serve the respondents with a private notice and file affidavit of service.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]