



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 94382 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 94382 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 619 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 94382 OF 2020

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Nidhi Shah i/b Ms.KALPANA TRIVEDI for Appellant

Mr.T.J.MENDON for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:19521

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)