



SNEHA  
JAYPRAKASH  
BANG

Digitally  
signed by  
SNEHA  
JAYPRAKASH  
BANG  
Date:  
2026.04.24  
11:26:34  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 94382 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 619 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. ....Appellant/Applicant

*Versus*

Abdul Rahim Mohd. Hasan Khan & Anr. ....Respondents

---

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. T. R. Kale i/b.Mr. T. J. Mendon for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. None for the appellant/applicant.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. Consequently, both Interim Applications do not survive and are disposed of.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]